DELTA COMPANY, 1°" BATTALION, 12™ CAVALRY — VIETNAM

2017 REUNION - OCTOBER 3-6, TUCSON, ARIZONA
ATTENDANCE LIST (FINAL)

Lonnie & Karen Alexander
John Baca

Alex & Patty Barber

Alan Battles & Ann Fordyce
Fred & Ester Bell

Richard & Louise Blake
Buddy Bessey & R.J.

Larry & Sue Burt

Larry & Hilda Cheney
Doug & Bobbie Christ
John Coleman

Danielle Cowan

Arthur Colbert

David Corcoran

Frank Crary & Sandy Trebbe
Eric & Catherine Crary
George Davey & Thuy N. Chung
Dale Deforge

Gary & Kitty DeRigne

Jon Dodson

Chuck & Linda Doole

Gary & Ann Downs
Deacon & Debbie Drawdy & Brandon
Richard Dyer

Dwight & Carolyn Edwards
Jerry & Lee Fell

Ray Ferber

Earl & Vickie Flock

John Flukes

Dwayne Foreman

Norman & Mary Gauthreaux
John & Babes Gergulis

Ken Goff

Gerry & Jeanne Gudinas
Dave Guenther

Eldon & Sharon Hankins
Roger & Jill Hattersley
David Hendrickson

Deryl Houser

Clint Houston

Edward & Mary Johnson
John & Leeanna Kirby

Tom Kjos & Linda McKee
Doug Kuhlman

Pete & Michiyo LaCount

15 Platoon, 2™ Platoon Medic 1971-71
3" Platoon (Medal of Honor) 1969-70
Recon 1965-66
2™ Platoon 1970-71
1% Platoon 1969-70
1** Platoon 1968-69
USN, Mobile Riverine Force 1967-69
Friends of Frank Crary
Mortar & Recon 1965-66
Company CP 1968-69
1** Platoon 1968-69
Family of Chuck Rose
1°* Platoon 1970
Weapons Platoon 1965-66
Recon (Distinguished Service Cross) 1965-66
Family of Frank Crary
1°* Platoon Leader 1968
1** Platoon 1970
3" Platoon 1969
Company Commander
Recon 1965-66
1** Platoon 1968-69
Friends of Frank Crary
1** Platoon 1967-68
Recon 1965-66
Recon 1965-66
2" Platoon 1968-69
Company Commander 1968
1°* Platoon 1970-71
1% Platoon, Company CP 1969-70
2" Platoon 1970
Company Commander 1965-66
Medic 1968
A Company 1967-68
1** Platoon 1970
1** Platoon 1968-70
Weapons & Recon (Distinguished Service Cross) 1965-66
1** Platoon 1969-70
Medic 1970-71
Artillery Team (B 2/19) 1966-67
3 Platoon, 2™ Platoon 1967-68
Forward Observer 1968-69
3 Platoon Leader, XO 1967-68
1** Platoon 1970-71
Forward Observer 1967



Frederick Lange

Allen Lynch

Fred MacLennan

Bob & Katherine March
Paul & Susan Marling
Michael McKinney

Don & Holly McSin

Rod & Vicki Milroy

James & Sandra Neeley
Luther Nixon

Charles & Ginger Peckham
Jan & Keith Preston

Ron Redalen

Stacy Rimmer

Chuck & Jai Rose

Robert Ruiz

Jay Saul

Stanley Sharrah & Connie Vanderau
Jim Sheppard

Franklin & Thelma Smith
Lafe & Peggy Smith

Jamie Swidecki & Susan Anton
Brooke Tapp & Jorge Molina
Larry & Marja Tax

Larry Toczek

Don & Shirley Trotter

Mike Van Kirk

Pete & Annette Vander Ven
Bruce Veteto & Eileen Hurd
Doug & Marty Warden
Samuel Watson

Walter Wilczak

John & Lynda Wilson

Summary
68 Delta Veterans

4 Other Vietnam Veterans
150 Total Attendees

Year Tour Began (Vietnam Veterans)
1965-66 = 19
1967-68 = 26
1969-72 = 27
Total = 72

1** Platoon

2™ Platoon (Medal of Honor)

1°* Platoon

Recon

Medic

1°* Platoon

82" Airborne Div — Family of Chuck Rose
1** Platoon

2" Platoon

Supply Sergeant

3 Platoon

Family of Don Trotter

3" Platoon, Company CP
Daughter of Ken Rimmer 69-70 (deceased)
Recon

Recon

Artillery Team

4% Platoon

1° Bn, 50" Inf (Mech) Historian
Recon

Platoon Leader (1%, 3%, 4™)

3 Platoon

Daughter of Charles Tapp 65-66 (deceased)
3 Platoon

1** Platoon

Recon

Recon

2" Platoon

3" Platoon Leader

C Company, 12" Cav Assn. Pres.
Executive Officer

Morttar Platoon

4" Platoon

1969-70
1967-68
1970-71
1965-66
1971-72
1969-70

1969-70
1967-68
1965-66
1968-69

1967-68

1965-66
1965-66
1969-70
1968-69
1967-68
1965-66
1969-70
1968-69

1970

1970-71
1965-66
1965-66
1969-70
1968-69
1967-68
1965-66
1965-66
1967-68



