## DELTA COMPANY, 1<sup>st</sup> BATTALION, 12<sup>th</sup> CAVALRY – VIETNAM 2017 REUNION - OCTOBER 3-6, TUCSON, ARIZONA ATTENDANCE LIST (FINAL)

Lonnie & Karen Alexander	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon Medic	1971-71
John Baca	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon <i>(Medal of Honor)</i>	1969-70
Alex & Patty Barber	Recon	1965-66
Alan Battles & Ann Fordyce	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1970-71
Fred & Ester Bell	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1969-70
Richard & Louise Blake	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Buddy Bessey & R.J.	USN, Mobile Riverine Force	1967-69
Larry & Sue Burt	Friends of Frank Crary	170, 07
Larry & Hilda Cheney	Mortar & Recon	1965-66
Doug & Bobbie Christ	Company CP	1968-69
John Coleman	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Danielle Cowan	Family of Chuck Rose	
Arthur Colbert	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1970
David Corcoran	Weapons Platoon	1965-66
Frank Crary & Sandy Trebbe	Recon (Distinguished Service Cross)	1965-66
Eric & Catherine Crary	Family of Frank Crary	
George Davey & Thuy N. Chung	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon Leader	1968
Dale Deforge	1st Platoon	1970
Gary & Kitty DeRigne	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon	1969
Jon Dodson	Company Commander	
Chuck & Linda Doole	Recon	1965-66
Gary & Ann Downs	1st Platoon	1968-69
Deacon & Debbie Drawdy & Brandon	Friends of Frank Crary	
Richard Dyer	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1967-68
Dwight & Carolyn Edwards	Recon	1965-66
Jerry & Lee Fell	Recon	1965-66
Ray Ferber	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Earl & Vickie Flock	Company Commander	1968
John Flukes	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1970-71
Dwayne Foreman	1st Platoon, Company CP	1969-70
Norman & Mary Gauthreaux	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1970
John & Babes Gergulis	Company Commander	1965-66
Ken Goff	Medic	1968
Gerry & Jeanne Gudinas	A Company	1967-68
Dave Guenther	1st Platoon	1970
Eldon & Sharon Hankins	1st Platoon	1968-70
Roger & Jill Hattersley	Weapons & Recon (Distinguished Service Cross,	) 1965-66
David Hendrickson	1st Platoon	1969-70
Deryl Houser	Medic	1970-71
Clint Houston	Artillery Team (B 2/19)	1966-67
Edward & Mary Johnson	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1967-68
John & Leeanna Kirby	Forward Observer	1968-69
Tom Kjos & Linda McKee	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon Leader, XO	1967-68
Doug Kuhlman	1 <sup>st</sup> Platoon	1970-71
Pete & Michiyo LaCount	Forward Observer	1967

Frederick Lange	1st Platoon	1969-70
Allen Lynch	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon (Medal of Honor)	1967-68
Fred MacLennan	1st Platoon	1970-71
Bob & Katherine March	Recon	1965-66
Paul & Susan Marling	Medic	1971-72
Michael McKinney	1st Platoon	1969-70
Don & Holly McSin	82 <sup>nd</sup> Airborne Div – Family of Chuck Rose	
Rod & Vicki Milroy	1st Platoon	1969-70
James & Sandra Neeley	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1967-68
Luther Nixon	Supply Sergeant	1965-66
Charles & Ginger Peckham	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Jan & Keith Preston	Family of Don Trotter	
Ron Redalen	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon, Company CP	1967-68
Stacy Rimmer	Daughter of Ken Rimmer 69-70 (deceased)	
Chuck & Jai Rose	Recon	1965-66
Robert Ruiz	Recon	1965-66
Jay Saul	Artillery Team	1969-70
Stanley Sharrah & Connie Vanderau	4 <sup>th</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Jim Sheppard	1st Bn, 50th Inf (Mech) Historian	1967-68
Franklin & Thelma Smith	Recon	1965-66
Lafe & Peggy Smith	Platoon Leader (1 <sup>st</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> )	1969-70
Jamie Swidecki & Susan Anton	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon	1968-69
Brooke Tapp & Jorge Molina	Daughter of Charles Tapp 65-66 (deceased)	
Larry & Marja Tax	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon	1970
Larry Toczek	1st Platoon	1970-71
Don & Shirley Trotter	Recon	1965-66
Mike Van Kirk	Recon	1965-66
Pete & Annette Vander Ven	2 <sup>nd</sup> Platoon	1969-70
Bruce Veteto & Eileen Hurd	3 <sup>rd</sup> Platoon Leader	1968-69
Doug & Marty Warden	C Company, 12th Cav Assn. Pres.	1967-68
Samuel Watson	Executive Officer	1965-66
Walter Wilczak	Mortar Platoon	1965-66
John & Lynda Wilson	4 <sup>th</sup> Platoon	1967-68

## **Summary**

68 Delta Veterans

4 Other Vietnam Veterans

150 Total Attendees

## Year Tour Began (Vietnam Veterans)

 $\begin{array}{rcl}
 1965-66 &=& 19 \\
 1967-68 &=& 26 \\
 1969-72 &=& \underline{27} \\
 Total &=& 72
\end{array}$